07 April 2023 Friday

55th Race Starts At:22:08

Prize

Silk Result

10

11

12

Pick(2) 9,05 ©, 1st Pick Three(3/7,11/2) 27,85 4, Quinella(2/6) 20,65 1, Exacta(2/6) 37,25 b, Place(2) :1,55 £, Place(6) 3,70 £, Place Quinella(2/10) :64,00 £, Place Quinella(2/6) :13,40 b, Place
Quinella(6/10) 27,50 £, Quintet(2/6/10/1/7) Bilen ¢kkmanustrr, 19,809.01 TL devretmistir., Superfecta(2/6/10/1) :4.984,08 © Cikan 2 Atla: 8,26 £, Quartet(2/6/10/1) 415,34 b, 4th double(7/2) 31,05 ©

1. 69300 $

Horse Name

POSITANO SUNSET(2) 3yobf GOLDENCENTS- GIGGLIN' GAL

VAHVA(6)
PEACOCK LASY(10)
CHARLEE MAE(1)

PEACOCK ALLEY(7)

SECRET
STATEMENT(12)

ZIAERATI(S)

BLACK FOREST(3)
JUST LIKE MAGIC(9)
RO TOWN(11)

HALF A CHANCE(5)
BOBBIE SOX(4)
SHOPLIFTER(13)

MISS PEABODY(14)
UNSUNG MELODY(15)

BIZZY GIRL(16)

Age

3yobf GUNRUNNER - HOLIDAY SOIREE

3yobf

3yobf GORMLEY - CORINTHIAN LUCK

3yoch
f

3yobf
3yobf
3yoch
f

3yoch
f

3yobf

3yobf FLATTER - THIRD CHANCE

3yoch
f

3yobf SUPER SAVER - NEW SHAKER
3yobf ANCHOR DOWN - ROCKET GIRL

3yobf MACLEAN'SMUSIC - NARROW SEA

3yoch
f

Sire

AMERICAN PHAROAH - VIA

VILLAGGIO

NYQUIST - LAZARIA LASS

RUNHAPPY - CLOSING
STATEMENT

INTO MISCHIEF - ZIA

FROSTED - BLACK OAK

GOOD MAGIC - FLAT OUT
CHARMING

MO TOWN - RUNFOR RO

COACH BOB - PAHIATUA

FED BIZ - LADY FIONA

Race Result

2.)22.000$
Dam
53,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
55,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
53,5
55,5
53,5
51,5
53,5
53,5
55,5

53,5

Weight
JULIEN R. LEPAROUX
LUIS SAEZ

FLAVIEN PRAT

JACK GILLIGAN
FLORENT GEROUX
JOEL ROSARIO

IRAD ORTIZ, JR.

LANFRANCO
DETTORI

EDGAR MORALES
TYLER GAFFALIONE

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ

WALTER A.
RODRIGUEZ

COREY J. LANERIE
RAFAEL BEJARANO
REYLU GUTIERREZ

LUAN MACHADO

Condition

3.)11.000 $
Jockey

SIX COLUMN STABLES,

BELLADONNA RACING,
L

STORYTELLER RACING
CECIL PETERS

SUSAN MOULTON
BAKER, CANDIE A., HO
JOHN GROSSI'S RACING
ST. GEORGE STABLE LL
JOEL POLITI

RAROMA STABLE, LLC

CJ THOROUGHBREDS

ADAMS, AUBREY,
VIRAM

ANDERSON STABLES, LL

BARRETT PARTNERS
LLC

WSSRACING, LLC

SOUTHERN COMFORT
STA

kg,

Owner
IAN R. WILKES
CHERIE DEVAUX
RODOLPHE BRISSET
SARAH HAMILTON
WAYNE M. CATALANO

JAMESE. BAKER

ROBERT N. FALCONE,
JR.

FAUSTO GUTIERREZ
THOMASM. AMOSS
BRIAN A. LYNCH
WESLEY A. WARD
REINA E. GONZALEZ
EDDIE KENNEALLY

TROY NEWTON

JOHN ALEXANDER
ORTIZ

WILLIAM D. COWANS

Trainer Time Win PSF St Margin S

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Keeneland ABD Racecourse

1300 Dirt

4)7700$
9,05 1087(5) 2
600 13393) 6
655 2709) 10
41,85 1.11(12) 1
645 1496Q2) 7
11,45 3.898) 12
2,90 2157(1) 8
470 11.694) 3
31,20 1.66(10) 9
705 9.596) 11
1025 6.647) 5
4765 1.16(11) 4
0.18(14) 13
0.08(16) 14
038(13) 15

0.13(15) 16

Late
tart

72

77

65

63

80

73

77

78

67

75

67

62

71

9

9

57

RT



